
used far educatianal purposes.

Jas. Rosenfi~ld, far cancellation af taxes far year 1923 an Lat 1, City Black 1725 accaunt

573

MEETING OF THE COiAMISS!ONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JUNE 1st, A. D. 1925, 4 P. M.

PRESENT:~H~narable Jahn W. Tabin, Mayar, presiding, and Cammissianers, Bushick, Lambert,

Steffler, Wright.
Minutes Jf the previaus meeting were ardered appraved.

---MEMGRIALS AND PETITIONS-~-

I ~The Mayor and Baard af Cammissianers, qualified by subscribing the Canstitutian Oath, adminis

II -tered by Fred Fries • City Clerk. I

! Petitian af various Civic Organizations requesting the erectian af a bUilding ta hause the

San Antania Museum, was read and ardered filed, pending further canaideratian.

M F - 15q/
The City Purchasing Agent, recammended acceptance ~f ~irkwaad and Whartans prapasal ta furnisn

, - iucandes~ant:electric light glabes far the fiscal year 1925. Adapted.

Prapasal tJ furnish lubricating ails and gasaline far six manths beginning June 1, 1925, and

I pr~p~sals t~ furnish ~ne car ~f hickery splits f~r street Br~~ms were ~pened and referred t~

City Purchasing Agent.

Prapasals t,q. canstruct Sanitary Outfall Sewers, and a reinfo.rced cancrete bridge aver River

at st. Mary Street, were apened and referred ta the City 1ngineer far tabulation.

The fallawing petitians, were read and referred t~ the Commissionerfof Street and Public Imps.

~etitiJn requesting the extensi~n af Lexington Avenue through Madison Square Park.

Petition requesting that the name af Waca Avenue be changed to W. Ashby Place.

Matt Davis, requesting the clasing of certain Alley.
i

Petition for Sewers in Southhalme Addition.

Petitiau af Residents af Ruth Place and Elmhurst Ave. far ~aving and cannecti~n.

I
~he following petitian, was read and referred ta the Baard af Water Commissioners.

Petition f~r Water Service in Shenandaah Avenue.

The fallowing petitions, were read and referred to the Cam..11lissi an'er~ af Fire and Palice.

Shiner and Cook, far permit to install gasoline pumps and tanks at Lareda and Ruiz sts.

Henry Herrera, far permit to erect electric sign for Bailey's Bakery, 1913 N. Flares St.
I,
II Henry Herrera, for permit to erect and electric sign far Schmidt Hardware Ca. 402 Navarra st.

, Petiti~n t~ abate the R~ckw~~d Skating Rink ~n S~uth Presa Street.
II
II Pet i t ian far Li ght i ng Sys t em an Came ran St. f r:) m CammereeSt. Tr avis St r ee t •

II Petiti~n f~r Arc Lamp at I~wa and Dreiss Sts.
I

I Missian Ice Ca. far permit to erect electric signs.

The following petiti~ns, were read and referred t~ the CammissiJner of Taxati8n.

Kate J. Edwards, f~r corrEctiJn af ~ssessment.

i Petlti~n ~f Uni~n Baptist C~rch f~r remissi~n ~f taxes &nd exempti~n ~f pr~perty.

I
!

w. F. Schutz, far refund af Taxes.

The fallowing ,petiti~n, was read and referred ta the Cammi~~aner af Sanitation & Parks etc.

Petition far the removal of a Cansumptives Hospital, lacated at 904 Arbar Place.



RESOLUTluN

574

C~mmissi~ner Wright, made the f~ll~wing rec~mmediti~ns, which were read and ad~pted.

A~·
\~ Petiti~n f~r Arc Lamp at Euclid Ave. and Baltim~re Ave. Granted.

~..~./
r w Oilwell Filling Stati~n f~r permit t~ install gas~line equipment at Hedges and N. New Braunfe~6

Avenue. Granted.

Higgins Garage, f~r permit t~ replace gas~line pump at 1~14 Garden St. Granted.

Dr. M~~dy's Sanitarium, f)r permit t~ install Oil Burning System, 315 Brackenridge Ave. Grant~d.

Jesus uwn, f~r permit t~ install gas~line tank and pump 403 Water street. Granted.

C~mmissi~ner Steffler, intraduced the fall~wing resaluti~ns, which were read and adapted.

MF.lLlb'J.3
~uth~rizing purchase ~f ane F~rd C~upe, and advertising far sale ~f ~ne used Overland car.

BE IT ORDAINED by the CJmmiEsi~ners af the City ~f San Ant~ni~, that,

1. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed t~ purchase ~ne F~rd C~upe

fr~m J~rdan Ivers 1bt~r C~. far use ~f the City Engineer.

2nd. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to advertise f~r sale ane

passanger Overland Car 1924 m~del, heret~f~re used by the City Engineer.

~bS01UTION

Accepting the paving ~n Mistlet~e avenue fram Blanca Raad t~ Grant Avenue, c~nstructed by the

Alama Paving Campany.

BE IT RESOLVED by the C~mmis&aners af the City af San Ant~nia, that,

the City ~f San Antani~ d~es hereby accept the paving c~nstructed by the Alama Paving C~mpany

as per their cantract, ~n ~istletae Avenue, fram Blanca Raad ta Grant Avenue, and in accardan~e

with certificate ~f the City Engineer,dat~d June 1st, 1925, and filed with the B~ard af Cammi~sianer8

~n this 1st day af June, 19E5.
San Ant~nia, Texas, June 1st, 19~5.

Han~rable May~r and Baard af Cammissianers,
City ~f San Ant~ni~, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This is t~ certify that I have inspected the
paving c~nstructed by the Alama Paving Campany, Mistletae
Avenue, between the Blanc~ Raad and Grant Avenue, as per
their~c~ntract, and the same has been accepted by me far
acc~unt ~f the City ~n this 1st day af June, 1925.

Yaurs truly,
I. RWig.

City Engineer.

RESOLUTION

Accepting the paving ~n S~uth C~mmerce street. between Leana and Pec~s Street, canstructed

by the Uvalde R~ck Asphalt,C~mpany.

BE IT OrtDAINED by the C~mmissioners ~f the City of San Antanio, that,

the City ~f San Antanio d~es hereby accept the paving constructed by the Uvalde Rack Asphalt

C~mpany, on S~uth C~mmerce Street, between Leona and Pecas Streets, as par their contract,

and in accardance with certificate ~f the City Engineer, dated June 1st 1925, and filed with

the Baard ~f C~mmlssi~ners ~n this 1st day af June 1925.
San Antani~, Texas June 1st, 1925.

Han~rable May~r & B~ard af C~mmism aners,
City ~f Sa~ Antonia, Texas.
Dear Sir:-

• This is t~ certify that I have inspected the
paving canstructed by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt C~mpany,

as per their c~ntract, an S~uth Cammerce Street, fr8ID
Leana t8 Pec8s streets, and the same has been accepted
by me on this 1st day of June, 1925, far accaunt ~f

City.
Y~ur6 truly,

City Eng neer.

I

I

I

I



575

nESOLUTION

Auth,rizin~ the City Clerk t~ advertize f~r bids f~r the c~nstructi~n ~f sidewalks an the

West side of s. Fri~ St. in fr~nt ~f L~ts I, 2 and 3 C. B. L. 878 and in fr~nt of L~t A~2.C.B.L.

1:74.

BE IT RESOLVED by the C~mmissi~ners ~f the City ~f San Ant~nl~, that,

the City Clerk hereby is auth~rized to advertise f~r bids f~r the c~nstructi~n of sidewalks

~n the West side ~f S; Fri~ st. in front of L~ts 1, 2 and 3, C. B. L. 878 and fr~nt of Lot

A-Z C. B. L. 2'4.

Commis&~ner Bushick, intr~duced the f~ll~wing ~rdinances, which were read and adopted by the

f~ll~wing v~te ~n roll call, t~-wit; Ayes, T~bin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright •

.AN ORDIN.ANCE

Auth~rizing the May~r t()\ exeollte an agreement with Natt 'r. Wagner.

BE IT ORDAINED BY 1liE COI~ISSIOErtS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the May~r be and he is hereby auth~rized to execute, in the manner and form provided

by law, a certain agreement with Natt T. Wagner, heret~ attached, and made a part hereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 1st day of June, A. D. 1925.

ATTEST :__~F~r~e_d~F~r..;;i..;.e~s..;,. _
City Clerk.

THE STATE OF TEXAS,

COUNTY OF BEXAR.

Jn~. w. Tobin.
Mayor, City of San Antonio.

WHEREAS, ~n the First day of June, A. D. 1925, Natt T, Wagner executed his certain

general warranty deed to the City of San Antoni~, t~ certain real property of the San

Antoni~ Water Supply Company, and t~ personal property, all composing the Water-w~rks

Plant, used and useful in the supplying ~f water t~ the City of San Antoni~; and,

WHEREAS, the City tOJk over the said Water-works Plant at midnight ~n the 31st day of

May, A. D. 1925;

NOW, THEREFOnE, IN CuNSIDEnATI0N OF THE PREMISES, said Natt T. Wagner agrees t~ pay

all City and Independent Sch~~l District taxes up t~ and including the 31st day ~f May,

""--w-A. D. 1925; and said Nett T. Wagner further agrees to hold the City hamr1ess and in-

demnify it against all State and County taxes, penalties, interest and c~sts that may

become due and ~wing ~n said Plant fr~m January 1, 1925, to May 31, 1925.

And the City ~f San Antonio and the Water-works Board of Trustees join herein and agree

t~ assume all State and C~unty taxes which may become a charge against this Plant, after

the thirty-first day of May. 1925.

I

fav~r of the City and the Water Trustees; and shall not ~perate as waiver ~r restricti~n

Ant in the event there is any litigation with reference t~ the State and C~unty taxes,

then the said Nett T. Wagner and his ass~ciates will reimburse, indemnify and hold the

City harmless from all interest, penalties, c~sts, attorneys fees and ~ther expenses

arising from such litgati~n, if any. This instrument shall be strictly construed in

of the general warranty in said Deed.

I

EXECUTED this 1
....;;,--

ATTEST :__F~r~ed~F.;.,,;r;;..;i~e~s_.~ _
lZity Clerk.

day ~f June, A. D. 1925.

CITY OF SM~ aNTONIO

Jn~. w. T~bin.

MAYOR

BOARD OF WATER-WORKS TRUSTEES
By J

A. W, Seeljgson.
CHAIRMAN •



,r57=-6:-----------------------------

N~. 1 ' AN ORDINANCE

Appr~pr1ating ~200.000.00 ~ut of 1925 General Fund (Vari~us Depts) t~ pay merchants bills and

pay-r~118.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ~f the City ~f San Antonio. that,

the sum of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200.000.00) be and the same is hereby appropriated

out of the 1925 General Fund (Vari~us Depte). t~ pay merchants bills and pay rolls.

I

AN ORDINANCE

Appr~priating ~lOO,OOO,OO ~ut of 1924 General Fund (Various Dept) to pay merchants bill and

pay-rolls.

BE IT-ORDAINED by the C~mmissi~ners ~f the City ~f San Ant~nio4 that.

the sum ~f One Hundr~d Th~usand D~llars ($100.000.00), ~r s~ much there~f as may be needed, b3 and the

same is hereby appr~priated ~ut ~f the 1924 General Fund (Various Depts), t~ pay merchants

bills and pay-r~lls. The purp~se ~f this appr~priati~n is t~ augment,Appr~priatinN~. 368

of March 2nd 1925. I
AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE ~~YOR TO SETTLE THE CLAIM OF ALMA CAMFBELL AGAINST THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COIJMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION ONE: The Mayor is hereby authorized t~ settle the claim ~f Alma Campbell for

alleged personal injuries pending against the City of San Antonio.
"

SECTION TWO: Xhe sum of Three Hundred Dollars ($360.00), or so much of said sum as may

be necessary, is hereby approved ~ut of the Contingent Department funds t~ settle the above

claim. as hereinbefore provided.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Cit~ ~f San Antonio, that.

the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars (~25.000.00) be and the same is hereby appropriated

I
AU 0 RD Il~AN CEMF- ,too \No.4

,i
!i Appropriating %526.~50.00 out of 192&::. General Fund. to pay 1 Note No. 12. and interest ~n samE.

out of the 19E2 General Fund (Various Depts), payable t~ the City Nati~na1 Bank of San

Ant~nio, Texas, for the purpose of paying 1 N~te N~. lE ( ~f a series of Notes Nos.l to 15

inc., dated Aug. 1st 1923, drawn against the 1922 General Fund), and that the sum of Twelve

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,25a.OO) or so much thereof as may be needed, be and the same is

hereby appropriated out ~f the 1922 General Fund. (Interest Dept), payable to the City

National Bank ~f San Antonio, Texas. for the purpose of paying interest on the foregoing not4

N~. 12, at the rate of 5% per annum, fr~m Aug. 1. 1924 to date ~f payment of said note.

(Interest has been paif up to August 1st 1924(.

N::> .5 MF -. 110O~ AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating One Milli~n, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250.000.00) out of 1924
\

General Fund, to pay fifty Notes Nos. 35 to 84 inc., ~25,000.00 each.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ~f the City of San Antoni~, that,

the sum ~f One Million Tw~ Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (~1,250.000.00),be and the same

is hereby appropriated out 1924 General Fund (Various Depts). ~625.000.00 payable to City

Nati~nal Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose ~f paying 25 Notes N~s. 35-37-39-41-

I

43-45-57-49-51-53-56-57-59-61-63-65-67-71-73-75-77-79-81-83 fof a series of Notes Nos. 1



577

t~ 92 inc., dated July 22, 1924, maturing ~n ~r bef~re June lOth 1925) in the sum of ('25,000.00

each, and i625,000.00 payable t~ the Alam~ Nati~na1 Bank ~f San Ant~nio, Texas, for the purp~se

~f paying 25 N~tes Nos. 36-38-4,0-42-44-46-48-50-52-54-58-60-62-64-68-70-72-74->76-78-80-82-84,

~f the ab~ve series ~f N~tes.

N~.6 AU ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE

F1~od Prevention Fund ~f 1924 -----------------6.00
Bridge Fund of 1924----------------------------4.50
st. Opening & Widening Fund ~f 19£4 ----------26.00
Sanitary Sewer Fund of 19~4 ------------------ 3.00
Z~~ Fund ------------------------------------110.92

150.42

Appr~priating $150.42 t~ pay Merchants Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissioners of the City of San Ant~nio, that,

the sum of $150.42 be and the same is hereby appropriated out ~f the fol1~wing funds to pay

Merchants Bills as per itemized invoices duly appr~ved.

II
II
I

I

j,N::l.? MF- I' o'/-- '
1!'APPi"::lpriating $500.00 ::lut ::If the Audit::lrium Building Fund ::If 1919, fn payr::llls.

I BE IT ORDAINKD by the C~mmissioners ~f the City of San Ant~ni~, that,

the ~um of Five Hundred Dollars (~500.00),be and the same is hereby appropriated ~ut of the
I
Auditorium Building Fund of 1919, f~r pay-rolls.

C~mmlssi~ner Syeffler, introduced the f~llowing ordinances, which was read and ad~pted by the

~ollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

frlF-/fooLf-.1 .AN ORDINANCE

branting permit to Mrs Jas, F. Barry, to construct a sanitary sewer ~n E. Houston Street.

(For full text ~f this ~rdinance see street Improvement Records Vol. 14, page - ).

I ---

~::l.8 MF- f fa 05 . AN ORDINANCE

~UTHORIZING ACQUISITION OF A STRIP OF LAND FROM CHARLES SIAM AND WIFE, AND GEORGE COLLINS AND

WIFE, OUT OF LOT NO. ONE (1), CITY BLOCR NO. ONE HUND~ED ill~D FIFTY - SEVEN (157}i IN THE CITY

~F SAN ANTONIO, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS, NEEDED FOR TH~ WIDMiING OF MARKET STREET.

BE IT ORDAINED by the CommissiJners ~f the City of San Antonio:

There is hereby appr~priated the sum of Thirteen Thousand ($t3~OOO.00) Dollars, out of the

Street Opening and Widening Fund ~f 1924, for the purchase from Charles Siam and wife, Danai

Siam, and Ge~rge Collins and wife, Dianmando Collines, all of that p~rtion of Lot No. One (1),

City Block N~. One Hundred and Fifty-seven (157), fr~nting on the south side of Market Street

and on the east side of Navarro street, in the City of San ~ntoni~, Bexar County, Texas,

needed for the widening of Market Street acc~rding to plat and field notes on file in the

office of the City Engineer; and the Mayor is hereby authorized to acquire title thereto from

said parties for said c~nsideration of ~l3,000.OO and the further consideration of the assump­

tion, by~'CitYI\Block No. 157, or any part thereof, owned by said Charles Siam and wife, and

George Collins ahd Wife, as may abut on Market Street, beaause of the widening of said Market

street as contemplated by the City, under the present plan on file in the City Engineer's

Office.



Sewer in C. B. L. 308U. -

Appropriating the sum of $755.70 to P&Y the McKinzie Construction Company for 6" Sanitary

578

No.9. AN ORDINANCE

I
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners af the City of San Antonia, that,

the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty Five Dollars and Seventy Cents ($755.70) is hereby appropr ated

fram the Sanitary Sewer Fund af 1924, to pay the McKenzie Constructian Campany for constructi g

the six (6 W ) inch Sanitary Sewer through City Black No. 3087.

No .10 AN ORDINaNCE

Authorizing repairs to Drage Line Bucket at Olmos Dam, and appropriating money to pay far sam •

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia, that,

the Fload Preventian Engineer be and he is hereby authorized ta have necessa~y repairs made t

Drag Line Bucket at Olmos Dam, and that the sumfaf $260.68 be and the same is hereby apprapri1ted

aut af the Flood Preventian Fund 1924 (San Antonia River) to'pay Alamo Iran Works for said

repairs.
I

AN ORDINAl~CE

Cancelling a contract between the City af San Antonio and Calglazier and Haff, for the paving

of Guadalupe street.

· BE IT ORDAINED by the Cammissiaaers of the City of San Antonio, that,

a certain cantract entered inta bJ the City<--of San Antania and Calglazier and Hoff, f'Jr the

paving af Guadalupe Street between Brazos St. and Zarzamaras street, dated Sept. 29, 19~4, be

and is, hereby cancelled and declared af no effect, all in acordance with a mutal understandin~

between the City and said Cantractors.

Appropriating $299.86 ta pay Uvalde Rack Asphalt Ca. the City's part far widening W. Laurel

st., N~rth af 5 Paints Park.

MF-l"O~ An ORDINANCE I
BE IT ORDAINED by the Cammissianers af the City of San Antonia, that,

the sum of ($299.86) Tw~ Hundred Ninty Nine Dallars and 86¢ is hereby appr~priated from the

st. Opening and Widening Fund of 1924 ta pay the Uvalde Rack Asphalt Co.the City's part far

Widening W. Laurel St. North af 5 Paints Park.

N () .12 ,Mf- J IoID AH OrtDINAHCE

Appr~priating the sum af t367.26 to pay the Alam~ Paving Campany far paving an Bushnell Avenu~.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant~nia, that,

the sum af Three Hundred and SiBty Seven Dollars and Twenty Six Cents (fli7.26) is hereby

appropriated fram the Street Paving and Marker Fund of 1924, ta pay the Alam~ Eaving Company

the final estimate f~r paving Bushnell Avenue fram McCullough to Shaak Avenue.
I

N~ .13 AN OrtDINAl~ CE

Appropriating $203.70 to pay Uvalde Rack Asphalt Co. far Asphalt tapping an S. San Marcos St.

Bridge at Unian Stack Yards.

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissioners ~f the City af San Antania, that,



579

the sum ~f (~203.70) TW8 Hundred Three Dollars and 70¢ is nereby appropriated from the F180d
-

Preventi~n Fund of 1934, Creeks, t8 pay Uvalde Asphalt C8. for asphalt t~pping on S. San Marco a

St. Bridge at Uni8n Stock Yards.

lNo.14 I1F- /(P/~ .AN ORDINANCE

~ppr;priating $Z48.49 t~ pay Colglazier & Hoff for paving Nogalitos St. Bridge over San Pedro

Creek.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City 8f San Antoni~, that,

the sum ~f ($248.47) Two Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and 49~ is hereby appr8priated from Flood

Prevention Fund of 1924 (Creeks) to pay Colglazier & Hoff f~r Paving Nogalitos St. Bridge over

San Pedro Creek.

~ppr~priating $38.40 t~ pay A. H; Shafer, Plumbing C~ntract~r ~n Fire Stati~n N~. 18 (st. Char es

st.) f~r extra Sh~wer Bath.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissi~ners 8f the City ~f San Ant~ni~,- that,

the Bum ~f ~38.40 is hereby appr~priated fr8m Fire & P~lice Stati~ns Fund 8f 1924 to pay

A. H. Shafer, Plumbing C~ntractor ~n Fire Stati8n No. 18 (St. Charles St.) for extra Shower

Bath.

[
1N0.15 Al~ OriDINANCE

C8mmissi8ner Wright, intr8duced the f~118wing ordinances, which was read and ad8pted by the

foll~wing v~te on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, T8bin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

AN OrtDINANCEMP-/~/'f
~ppropriating $781.53 t8 pay G. W. Mitchell, C8ntractor for extra w~rk ~n Fire Station, No. 18

(st. Charles St).

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissioner8 of the City of San Ant~nio, that,

~he sum of $781.53 is hereby appr~priated fr~m Fire & Police Statians Fund of 1924 to pay

~. W. Mitchell, Contractor on Fire Station N8. 18 (St. Charles St.) far extra work as per

accepted statement.

AN ORDINiiliCE
PlF-lh/~

~ppr~priating ~267.65 ta pay J~hn M. Marriott f~r plans and specificati8ns f~r Fire Station

No.17

~~. 18. (St. Charles St.).

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissianers ~f the City of San antonio,- that,

~he sum of $267.65 is hereby appropriated fr~m Fire & ?olice Fund ~f 1924 t~ pay J~hn M. Marribtt

~he Final Estimate f~r Plans and Specifications for Fire Station N~. 18 (St. Charles St.).

Pomm1 r sioner Lambert, introduced the fallowing ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
.

~~llowing v8te 8n roll call, t8-wit, Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.

~o.18 ft1F-Ift; I ~ AN ORDINANCE

~ppropriating money to pay Emmet Jacks~n f1r plans and specificati~ns and Superintending

~~n6tructi8n of Dressing B08ms at Bathing Beach in Brackenridge Park.

BE IT ORDAINED by the C8mmissi8ners of the City ~f San Antonia, that,

~he sum 8f Five Hundred and Fifty Three Dollars ($553.00) be hereby appropriated to pay Emmet

~. Jackson far plans, specifications and Superintending the constructi8n ~f Dressing rooms at



580

the Bathing Beach in Brackenridge Park.

AN ORDINANCE

Auth~rizing the purchase 8f 400 feet ~f culvert, and appropriating m~ney t~ pay for same.

BE IT ORDAINED by the C~mmissi~ners ~f the City of San Antonio, that,

the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to purchase 400' of 15" culvert with

gate valve f~r drain at W~~dlawn Lake, a~d that the sum of t574.70 be and the same is hereby

appropriated ~ut of Flo~d Preventi~n Fund 19Z4 (Creeks) to pay Wilson Tank and Culvert Co. for

same.

N:J.20 MF-I(PJ~ AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating the sum of ~2200.00 to pay Rogers & Stewart for the construction of Tennis Court~

at Lions Playgrounds in Brackenridge Park.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Ant~nio, that,

the sum of Twenty Two ,Hundred Dollars or as much as needed thereof be hereby appropriated to

pay Rogers & Stewart for the Construction of Tennis Courts at Lions Playgrounds in.Brackenridg~

Park. To be charged to the Park Improvement Fund of 1924.

1U~ O?..DINAI:~CE

MlENDING AN ORDINANCE D~NUUNCING ~~D PENALIZING FISHING, SEINING AND NETTING ANYWHERE IN THE

SAN ANTONIO RIVER WITHIN THE CORPORATE LI}flTS OF THE CITY, PASSED AND APPROVED THE FIRST DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A. D. 1916.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIUNERS OF ~HE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION UNE: That An Ordinance denouncing and penalizing fishing, seining and netting

anywhere in the San Antonio rtiver within the corporate limits of the City, passed and approved

the 1st day ~f September, A. D. 1916, be and the same is hereby amended so that said OrdinanCE

shall hereafter read as foll~ws:-

SECTION TWO: Any pers~n wha fishes, seins or nets anywhere in the San Antonio River for tt~

purpose of catching any kind of fish, large or small (the ward ~fish" in this connection being

used in its most comprehensive sense), within the corporate limits of the City of San Antanio

except during the ffi8nths of June, July, August and September, shall be deemed gUilty of the

cammission af a misdemeanar; and, upan canvictian therefor before the Corparatian Court, shal]

be fined in any sum of money not exceeding Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00).

SECTION THREE: And each such act af fishing. seining ar netting shall canstitute a seperat~

and distinct 8ffence within the meaning af this ardinance.

SECTION FOUR: Pr~vided, however, that no person shall atyany time fish, sein or net withir

the baundaries of that partian of the City af San Antanior~nawn as Brackenridge Park.

SECTION FIVE: This ardinance is hereby declared ta be of urgent impDrtance far reasons of

public welfare apparent herefrom. and it shall take effect from the date of its passage.

Commissi~ner Lambert placed in nomination the name of Phil Wright, as Mayor protem, which nomipati~n

was auly seconded and canformed by unanimaus vate of the Commissianers.

I

I

I

I



On m~ti~n duly sec~nded and carried, the mt eting recessed until 11 o~cl~ck

~n June 2, 1925.

AFPROVED . ~~
~YOR~:"'-"_---

~ETING OF THE COI~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 1925 at 11 O'CLOCK A. M.

PRESENT: H~n~rable Phil Wright,May~r pr~-tem, presiding, and C~mmissi~ners Lambert, and

Steffler.

On m~ti~n duly sec~nded and carried the meeting again recessed until 11 ~'cl~ck A. M.

8n June 3rd, 1925.

581

~PPROVED ~
~----

MEETING OF THE COl~USSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 3rd, 1925, 11 0'CLuCK A. M.

Adj~urment ~f the meeting af June Zpd, with H~n~rable Jahn w. T~bin, Mayar,presiding, and

C~mmissianers Steffler, Wright. Absent, Bushick, Lambert.

C~mmissi~ner Steffler, intriduced the f~llawing ardinance, which was read anQ paased and

appraved ~n r~ll call by the fallawing v~te, ta-wit; Ayes, Tabin, Steffler, and Wright.

MF-/{p'{).O AN OrlDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INT0 ~ CONTRACT WITH NATT. T. WAGN1R TO SECURE THE CITY

AGAINST t}LAIM5'".'AGAINST. TliE WAT& SYSTEM.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE cO~~aSSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That J~hn w. T~bin, May~r af the City ~f San Antania, be and he is hereby auth~rized t~

enter int~ the fallawing cantract with Natt T. Wagner:

"Received af Natt T. IVagner twa hundred and fifty (250) City ~f San Ant~ni~ Water-w~rks

G~ld B~nds, dated May 1 1925, at the par value ~f One Th~usand (fl,OOO) D~llars each, said

b~nds t~ be dep~sited with the City Treausrer ~f the City af San Antoni~, conditi~ned that

the said b~nds will be delivered t~ said Natt T. Wagner, ~n his order, upan his furnishing

satisfactary evidence ta the City ~f San ant~ni~ that there are n~ liens, encumbrances ~r

claims that can be enfJrced ~n the Water-w~rks Swstem that was this day canveyed t~ the City

by Natt T. Wagner, as against the said City, It is als~ underst~ad that he may withdraw

these b~nds an SUbstituting 0 like am~unt par value af Liberty B~nds af the United states

Gaverment, ~r he may furnish an indemnity band, either a surety company or individual b~ndt


